
 

 

SAINT MARY PARISH 

Parish Pastoral Council 

 

Presider: Msgr. Laurence Bronkiewicz - msgrlrb@smcr.org                   Chair: Margaret Scally - mscally@snet.net 
 

Director Planning & Operations                                  Director Liturgy & Worship 

Richard Camuso - rcamuso@smcr.org                            Deacon Jerry Lambert-gmlamb@optonline.net 
 

Director Pastoral Care                   Director Faith Formation 

Fr. Sean Kulacz - frsean@smcr.org                             Patricia Postiglione -PPostiglione@smcr.org 
 

Finance Council Chair *                                                                          Brenner LeCompte - blecompte@smcr.org 

John Spera - Johnspera57@gmail.com                                                    Vince Falotico - vincent@brooksandfalotico.com                                               

Lorenzo Verdejo-lverdejo@me.com                                                        Fran Walton - fwalton32@comcast.net      

Meg Whitbeck - Margaret_whitbeck@yahoo.com                                  Sara Sorgie  -  sasorgie@icloud.com 

Anna O’Rourke - orourkea@smsridgefield.org                                       Sean Burke -  sean.r.burke@gmail.com 

 

    

2016-2017 MINISTRY/GROUP CHAIRS 

ALTAR GUILD   

Anita Barrios 203-431-6705 
anitabarri@aol.com 
 

ALTAR SERVERS 

Susan Price 203-210-7809 

Sprice14@optonline.net 
 

BAPTISM STOLES  

Carmel Battista    203-438-3482 
 

BIRTHRIGHT OF DANBURY 

Mev Rickert   203-431-7725 
nanamev@att.net 
 

CATHOLIC ACTION 

Mary Staudt 203-460-6541 

mtstaudt@gmail.com  
 

CATHOLIC WOMEN IN 

COMMUNITY 

Angelina Falotico 203-431-1394 

Angelina@brooksandfalotico.com 
 

CYO BASKETBALL  

Jack Jancin 203-748-3808 
 

DIVORCE & SEPARATION 

SUPPORT GROUP 

James Orkin- 914-420-7564 

 jamesorkin@gmail.com  
 

DOROTHY DAY HOUSE  

Michael Hnath 203-438-6453 
 

DISCIPLES 4 LIFE 

Marilyn Kain 203-431-0832 

kainm@wcsu.edu 
 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS  
Shelley Anderton 203-431-9058 

shelleyanderton6@gmail.com 
Toni McKeen 203-431-9973 
 

EVANGELIZATION  

Patty Linnon 

patty.linnon@gmail.com 
 

GIVING TREE 

Stacy McGratty-203-244-5853 
stacy.mcgratty@gmail.com 

Kateri McGuire -203-244-5059 

katerimcguire@gmail.com 
Jessica Santangelo - 203-894-5357 

jehsantangelo@gmail.com 

 

HOMEBOUND EUCHARISTIC 

MINISTRY 

Marlys Rizzi 203-448-8162 

Rizziclan@aol.com 
 

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 

John McNicholas, Grand Knight  

203-894-9620 
jmpmcnich@yahoo.com 

Web:  http://www.KofC245.org 
 

LECTORS  

Kathryn Shelava 203-431-0191 

kathy.shelava@att.net 
 

MEN’S MINISTRY 

Timothy O’Connell   203-903-4846 

timothytoconnell@gmail.com 
 

MIDNIGHT RUN                                            

Elma Stoveken   203-894-1341 

jstoveken@comcast.net 
 

MOTHER’S CLUB 

Nicole Burke 203-240-4516  
ndduggan@hotmail.com 

Lisa Hayman 646-319-7343 
haymanlk@yahoo.com 

Sheila Jackson 617-823-6752 

sreilly59@gmail.com 
 

MUSIC MINISTRY 

Darren Motise 

845-242-7276 

darren@smcr.org 
 

NATURAL FAMILY PLANNING   

Michelle Daniels 203-438-2645 

Daniels.michelle@sbcglobal.net 
 

PARISH NURSE PROGRAM 

Colleen Minchik, R.N 203-438-6538 
 

PERPETUAL ADORATION 

Monica & Bill Brown 914-533-2832 
 

PRE-BAPTISM INSTRUCTION 

Deacon Bob Salvestrini  
203-438-2761 

salvo95@aol.com 
 

PILGRIM VIRGIN 

Elma Stoveken   203-894-1341 

jstoveken@comcast.net 

 

RCIA  

Patricia Postiglione 203-438-7335 
PPostiglione@smcr.org 
 

RESPECT LIFE COMMITTEE 

Hank Vosswinkle 203-545-0989 

voss1000@aol.com 

John Papa 203-894-1826 
John.Papa@ipreo.com 
 

ST. PETER’S RUN 

Mary Staudt 203-460-6541 

mtstaudt@gmail.com 
  

SCRIPTURE STUDY (Daytime)           

Paula Malloy  
paulamalloy@gmail.com 
 

SCRIPTURE STUDY (Evening)    

Bev Scott   914-763-6243 

bscott@scottassociatesllc.com  
 

SENIOR CITIZENS 

Mrs. Anna O’Rourke, Principal 
203-438-7288 

orourkea@smsridgefield.org 
 

SEWING & CRAFTS GUILD     

Carmel Battista   203-438-3482 
 

STEPHEN MINISTRY 

Mary Ann O’Grady 203-438-5610 
mannog@aol.com 

Jack Hughes 203-665-0054   

jack2cruise@gmail.com 
 

USHERS AND GREETERS  

Dennis Bell 203-438-0244 

Db06877@gmail.com 
 

YOUTH MINISTRY 

Brenner LeCompte-203-438-2394   

StMaryYouthMinistry@smcr.org 

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 
Patricia Postiglione, DRE  
203-438-7335 

PPostiglione@smcr.org 

 

ST. MARY CATHOLIC SCHOOL 
Mrs. Anna O’Rourke, Principal 
203-438-7288 

orourkea@smsridgefield.org 

 

*FINANCE COUNCIL MEMBERS  
Nanette B. Bracken, Dayan Anandappa, 

Richard Camuso, John Eppolito, Fr. Sean 
Kulacz, Cynthia Lane, Ginny Passarelli, 

Barbara Rizzo, Steve Seagriff, and  

John Spera (Chair) 

 

mailto:msgrlrb@smcr.org
mailto:mscally@snet.net
mailto:rcamuso@smcr.org
mailto:frsean@smcr.org
mailto:blecompte@smcr.org
mailto:Johnspera57@gmail.com
mailto:lverdejo@me.com
mailto:lverdejo@me.com
mailto:fwalton32@comcast.net
mailto:Margaret_whitbeck@yahoo.com
mailto:Margaret_whitbeck@yahoo.com
mailto:orourkea@smsridgefield.org
mailto:anitabarri@aol.com
mailto:Sprice14@optonline.net
mailto:mtstaudt@gmail.com
mailto:Orkin-%20914-420-7564%20jamesorkin@gmail.com
mailto:Orkin-%20914-420-7564%20jamesorkin@gmail.com
mailto:kainm@wcsu.edu
mailto:meanderton@hotmail.com
mailto:stacy.mcgratty@gmail.com
mailto:katerimcguire@gmail.com
mailto:jehsantangelo@gmail.com
mailto:Rizziclan@aol.com
mailto:kathy.shelava@att.net
mailto:jstoveken@comcast.net
mailto:voss1000@aol.com
mailto:John.Papa@ipreo.com
mailto:mtstaudt@gmail.com
mailto:mjcalamai@gmail.com
mailto:bscott@scottassociatesllc.com
mailto:orourkea@smsridgefield.org
mailto:mannog@aol.com
mailto:Db06877@gmail.com
mailto:PPostiglione@smcr.org
mailto:orourkea@smsridgefield.org

